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LORI'S WALLEY RUN
30th ANNUAL - WALLEYE 5K RUN
SATURDAY, MARCH 26, 2016 - 9:00 AM

TOP MALE FINISHER

Victor Bond 36 Oglesby IL 18:23 5
TOP FEMALE FINISHER

Katie Hoffert 21 Hollowayville IL 20:38 6

FIRST MALE SPRING VALLEY FINISHER
Brett Herrmann 23 Spring Valley IL 20:19 o
FIRST FEMALE SPRING VALLEY FINISHER
Shawn Hawton 44 Spring Valley IL 27:55 8
MALE Age Group 1 -9

Andrew Bollis 9 La Salle IL 27:57 9

Kaden Englert 8 Ottawa IL 37:02 11
FEMALE Age Group 1 -9

Madelyn Kolczaski 9 Tonica IL 35:24 11

Macie Morris 7 Princeton IL 52:39 16:
MALE Age Group 10 - 13

Arthur Augubright 13 Spring Valley IL 23:58 7

Garrett Beamer 10 Peru IL 28:58 9

Kaden Monterastelli 12 Utica IL 35:41 11

Luke Bogatitus 10 Spring Valley IL 39:40 12

Zachary Schummer 13 Downs IL 47:42 15:

Kai Morris 10 Princeton IL 52:28 16:

FEMALE Age Group 10 - 13

Catherine Patti 12 Joliet IL 34:10 11:

Scout Wilts 12 Oglesby IL 35:31 11

Anna Augubright 13 Spring Valley IL 35:32 11
MALE Age Group 14 - 19

Dillion Forbeck 14 Princeton IL 21:23 6

Gabe Thompson 15 Princeton IL 22:32 7

James Durdan 19 Grand Ridge IL 23:39 7

Nicholas Bantista 16 Marseilles IL 29:46 9

Connor Colmone 14 Princeton IL 29:55 9

Conner Patti 14 Joliet IL 34:21 11

Tyler Clark 19 Princeton IL 37:58 12

FEMALE Age Group 14 - 19

Rebecca Neaterour 16 Streator IL 22:52 77

Nicole Holland 19 Princeton IL 26:12 8

Emily Wise 17 Sheridan IL 31:46 10:

Amanda Scheri 18 Spring Valley IL 34:29 11:

Liz Hendrix 18 Princeton IL 39:01 12
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Joseph Parochetti
Austin Pelszynski
Kyle Novak
Andrew Gapinski
Kevin Fowler

Mimi Ernat

Kyle Cruz

Matthew Philips
James Robinson

Emily Dunn
Morgan Young
Darcy Martin

Bobby Dieci

Sarah Miklavcic

Catherine Wilcoxson

Molly Martin
Nicole Beuster
Alyssa Fusinatto

Brian Taylor
David Ridley
Jack Fahler
Kyle Witek
David Funk
Matt Hoover
Caleb Stewart
Justin Rubley
Chris Leisse
Sean Korn
Nevada Nevin
John Martin

Cami Loving
Alicia Ernat
Nicole Funk
Adrienne VanHorn
Heather Sherman
Melissa Hubbard
Jennifer Selner
Courtney McCoy
Hannah Rosene
Morgan DeBernardi
Natalie Verucchi
Mallori Fahler
Mia Fahler
Ashley Lamps

Adam Davis
Brian Atherton
Nate Ernat
Phil Taylor
Brandon Stokes

MALE Age Group 20 - 24

20
22
24
23
23
24
20
20
24

FEMALE Age Group 20 - 24

23
20
24

MALE Age Group 25 - 29

28

FEMALE Age Group 25 - 29

27
26
28
26
27

MALE Age Group 30 - 34

32
33
33
30
34
31
30
30
30
30
34
31

FEMALE Age Group 30 - 34

33
34
32
33
34
32
31
30
30
30
32
31
31
32

MALE Age Group 35 - 39

35
35
35
37
37

Ladd

Spring Valley
Streator
Spring Valley
Streator
Oglesby

Spring Valley
Wenona

Spring Vallely

Mendota
Walnut
Chicago

Dalzell

Moline
Madison
Ladd
Earlville
Peru

Princeton
Peru

Normal

La Salle
Oglesby
Bloomingdale
La Salle
Spring Valley
Dalzell
Oglesby
Ottawa
Chicago

Peru
Oglesby
Oglesby
Mendota
Tonica
Utica

La Salle
La Salle
Princeton
Ottawa
La Salle
Peru
Peru
Peru

Dixon
Earlville
Oglesby
Dalzell
La Salle
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Rachel Waca
Krista Pinter
Jennifer Herrmann
Candis Kenny
Cortny Hannon
Janette Welch
Suzannah Etscheid
Jennifer McCoy

FEMALE Age Group 35 - 39

37
35
39
37
37
38
36
35

Marianne Monterastelli 36

Marisa Wilts
Betsy Caputo
Marissa Martin
Sandra Crawley
Kelly Morris
Marie Augubright

Tom Smith

Ray Heriaud
Ian Graske
Jeff Manahan
Chad Hannon
Daniel Clausen

Kelly Campbell
Brandy Zuchora
Gina Bruck
Stacey Rosenow
Cindy Colmone
Cyndi Thurman
Alicia Baker
Mary Clausen
Kate Kolczaski
Christa Easi
Lori Wischermann
Manessa Trench
Catherine Wise

Clark Anderson
Joe Bornac

John Roets

Eric Thompson
Gerald Forbeck
Phil Dingerson
Fred Cartwright
Randy Pratt

Mike Martin

Phil Ernat

Mark Charbonneau
Bob Kolczaski
Christopher Patti
Cory Schummer

37
36
38
37
35
37

MALE Age Group 40 - 44

40
40
44
44
44
43

FEMALE Age Group 40 - 44

42
42
40
41
40
44
41
43
42
40
42
42
43

MALE Age Group 45 - 49

46
49
45
45
45
47
47
47
49
49
47
46
47
45

Princeton

Jacksonville

Bismark
Peru

Spring Valley

Sublette
Utica

Machesney Park

Utica
Oglesby
Oglesby
Chicago
Henry
Princeton

Spring Valley

Peru
Sheridan

Bolingbrook

Oglesby

Spring Valley

Ottawa

Oglesby
Peru
Ottawa
Dalzell
Princeton
Peru

La Salle
Ottawa
Tonica
Streator
Ottawa
La Salle
Sheridan

Romeoville
LaSalle
Yorkville
Princeton
Princeton
Oglesby
Princeton
Hennepin
Ottawa
Peru
Granville
Tonica
Joliet
Downs
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Barb Lauff

Michele Gaeta

Denise Eberhardt
Michelle Waite
Jeanna Olivero

Barb Wright

Tracy Burke-Carriere
Jill Urban-Bollis
Deb Korn

Michelle Cassidy

Ken Lauff
Michael Nelson
Timothy Novak
Antonio Messina
Kenneth Jones
Tony Bejster
Mark Nelson
Terry Trench

Peg McMahon

Barb Small

Kay Scamen

Joy Weide

Sherri Matuszyk
Janine Sobin
Roseanne Abbott
Kelly Duttlinger
Jane Fahler

FEMALE Age Group 45 - 49

47
47
48
47
46
45
45
47
49
46

MALE Age Group 50 - 54

54
54
50
54
52
52
50
54

FEMALE Age Group 50 - 54

50
54
50
50
53
53
52
53
53

Kathye Brock-Wrobleski 50

Holly Demichelis
Cindy Herrmann

Tom Blair

Tom Marquis
Clinton Carter
Kevin Schultz
John Thomas
Ken Wilson
Greg Durdan
William Liesse
Pete Klaeser

Carol Pratt
Patricia Keim
Sherry Martin
Connie Wilcoxson
Mary Beth Potthoff
Valerie Vesely

50
53

MALE Age Group 55 - 59

56
59
56
59
55
59
56
55
59

FEMALE Age Group 55 - 59

56
59
56
58
56
59

Kathleen Kelly-Ballerin 59

Theresa Hart
Dorie Gorski

57
55

Sterling
Peru
Yorkville
Peru

La Salle
Princeton
Princeton
La Salle
Dazell
Walnut

Sterling
Utica
Streator
Spring Valley
Ottawa

Peru
Wilmington

La Salle

DesMoines

La Salle
Wilmington
Magnolia
Kewanee
Spring Valley
Peru

Oglesby

Peru

Oglesby
Spring Valley
Spring Valley

Peru
Princeton
Minooka
Ottawa

Grand Ridge
Spring Valley
Grand Ridge
Dalzell

Sauk Village

Varna

East Peoria
Ottawa

Peru

Peru

Ottawa

Spring Valley
Tonica
Dalzell

IL
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46:
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:25
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35:
:59
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35

24
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28:
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: 20
30:
36:
37:
:35

25

29

48

06

:28
26:
28:
29:
124
:55
122
37:
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12
59
04

08
47

42
58
04

32
19
01
06

:57
28:
29:
30:
30:
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36:
48:
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48:
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Jim McDonald
John Fusinatto
Tim Martin
Patrick Warkins
Richard Strack
William Vesely
Gary Westefer

Barbara Harte
Joanne Vaccaro
Sheila Castens
Linda Walter

Marie Taylor

Kathy Bastuck
Janice Studer

Steve Hortega
Donald Bauer
Jon Bastuck

Bob Jeffery
James McPhedran

Lynn Lulay

Jan Nelson
Diana Nelson
Sandra Meersch

Dean Rowe
Lanny Lobdell
Terry Lowery
Bob Rehn
Randy Comba
Jim Stoutner
Hank Boer

Annette Lobdell

Mary Jane Pratt

Robert Baierbach

Barbara Gurtler

MALE Age Group 60 - 64

64 Normal
60 Peru

60 Ladd

61 Sterling
62 Tonica
61 Ottawa
60 Chicago

FEMALE Age Group 60 - 64

63 Ottawa

60 Peru

60 Silvis

63 Peru

61 Spring Valley
64 La Salle

60 Peru

MALE Age Group 65 - 69

66 Ottawa
65 Mendota
67 La Salle
68 Wyanet
65 Peru

FEMALE Age Group 65 - 69

67 Dunlap
67 Peoria
69 Dixon
65 Spring Valley

MALE Age Group 70 - 74

72 Princeton
73 Normal

74 Peru

73 McNabb

73 Princeton
73 Peru

73 Streator

FEMALE Age Group 70 - 74

73 Normal

MALE Age Group 75 - 79

FEMALE Age Group 75 - 79

77 Granville

MALE Age Group 80 - 99

81 Princeton

FEMALE Age Group 80 - 99

81 Peoria
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:07
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:57
:08
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:01
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:00
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46

:00
:28
:35
12:

13

122
14:
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